Mr. Steven Trunzo A.J. Trunzo, Inc. 8013 Bethlehem-Bath Pike Bath, PA 18014

RE: Traffic Pole Foundations – Elizabeth Ave and Main St., Elizabeth Ave and New St. Bid No. 2015-01, Project No. TR-13-W01

Dear Mr. Trunzo:

The City of Bethlehem has reviewed the prices for the above referenced bid. You are the successful bidder for:

Base Bid No. 1 - Elizabeth Avenue and New Street

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	TOTAL
1	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 31'-	1	EA	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00
	35' Mast Arm Length				
2	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 25'-	1	EA	\$6,077.00	\$6,077.00
	30' Mast Arm Length				
3	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 21'-	2	EA	\$5,974.00	\$11,948.00
	25' Mast Arm Length				
4	Type A Foundations for Pedestal Push Buttons	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Junction Box - JB-27	4	EA	\$721.00	\$2,884.00
6	3" Schedule 40 P.V.C. Conduit	625	LF	\$41.20	\$25,750.00
7	2" Schedule 40 P.V.C. Conduit	60	LF	\$41.20	\$2,472.00
8	Remove 24" White Hot Thermoplastic Stop Bar	91	LF	\$7.70	\$700.70
9	Remove 6" White Hot Thermoplastic Crosswalk	400	LF	\$1.95	\$780.00
10	Remove White Hot Thermoplastic Arrow	2	EA	\$77.25	\$154.50
11	Remove White Hot Thermoplastic "ONLY"	1	EA	\$119.75	\$119.75
12	Install 24" White Hot Thermoplastic Stop Bar	91	LF	\$15.45	\$1,405.95
13	Install 6" White Hot Thermoplastic Crosswalk	400	LF	\$3.85	\$1,540.00
14	Install White Hot Thermoplastic Arrow	2	EA	\$257.50	\$515.00
15	Install White Hot Thermoplastic "ONLY"	1	EA	\$322.00	\$322.00
16	Curb Removal	83	LF	\$15.45	\$1,282.35
17	Sidewalk & Ramp Removal	790	SF	\$3.09	\$2,441.10
18	City Standard Concrete Curb	83	LF	\$103.00	\$8,549.00
19	City Standard Concrete Sidewalk	586	SF	\$20.60	\$12,071.60
20	Handicap Curb Ramp	204	SF	\$41.20	\$8,404.80
21	Cheek Walls For Curb Ramps	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Remove Concrete Foundations	4	EA	\$1,019.70	\$4,078.80
23	Foundation For Controller Pad	1	EA	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
					\$99,736.55

Base Bid No. 2 – Elizabeth Avenue and Main Street

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	TOTAL
24	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 31'-35' Mast Arm Length	1	EA	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00
25	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 25'-30' Mast Arm Length	2	EA	\$6,077.00	\$12,154.00
26	Type A Foundations for Traffic Signal, Supports 21'-25' Mast Arm Length	1	EA	\$5,974.00	\$5,974.00
27	Type A Foundations for Pedestal Push Buttons	2	EA	\$1,957.00	\$3,914.00
28	Junction Box - JB-27	4	EA	\$721.00	\$2,884.00
29	3" Schedule 40 P.V.C. Conduit	625	LF	\$41.20	\$25,750.00
30	2" Schedule 40 P.V.C. Conduit	85	LF	\$41.20	\$3,502.00
31	Remove 24" White Hot Thermoplastic Stop Bar	85	LF	\$7.70	\$654.50
32	Remove 6" White Hot Thermoplastic Crosswalk	390	LF	\$1.95	\$760.50
33	Remove White Hot Thermoplastic Arrow	4	EA	\$77.25	\$309.00
34	Remove White Hot Thermoplastic "ONLY"	4	EA	\$119.75	\$479.00
35	Install 24" White Hot Thermoplastic Stop Bar	85	LF	\$15.45	\$1,313.25
36	Install 6" White Hot Thermoplastic Crosswalk	390	LF	\$3.85	\$1,501.50
37	Install White Hot Thermoplastic Arrow	4	EA	\$257.50	\$1,030.00
38	Install White Hot Thermoplastic "ONLY"	4	EA	\$322.00	\$1,288.00
39	Curb Removal	50	LF	\$15.45	\$772.50
40	Sidewalk & Ramp Removal	719	SF	\$3.09	\$2,221.71
41	City Standard Concrete Curb	84	LF	\$103.00	\$8,652.00
42	City Standard Concrete Sidewalk	427	SF	\$20.60	\$8,796.20
43	Handicap Curb Ramp	169	SF	\$41.20	\$6,962.80
44	Cheek Walls For Curb Ramps	6	LF	\$154.50	\$927.00
45	Remove Concrete Foundations	4	EA	\$1,019.70	\$4,078.80
46	Foundation For Controller Pad	1	EA	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
				Total:	\$102,164.76

## GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID NO 1 + BASE BID NO 2 = \$201,901.31

The total value of this contract is \$201,901.31.

The City Solicitor is preparing the necessary contract. You will be notified when it is ready for execution.

## THIS IS NOT A BINDING AGREEMENT UNTIL THE CONTRACT HAS BEEN FORMALLY SIGNED AND EXECUTED BY THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM.

Sincerely,

MJR/jkc Mary Jo Reed

CC: W. Leeson M. Emili Director of Purchasing

E. AumanM. AlkhalM. DornerG. CryderT. WellsD. Bachman

File: 2015-01, Budget Codes: 62013-66002